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QUICK SETUP GUIDE 

 

ENGLISH 

 

 
 

 
1. Make sure all items listed on the front of 

this guide are included in the box. 
2. READ SAFETY INSTRUCTION BOOKLET 

BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT 
3. Study this setup diagram.  There are 

various ways to use the product.  The 
diagram shows ways in which you can 
utilize the features of this product. 

4. Place device in an appropriate position for 
operation. 

5. Make sure all devices are turned off.  
6. Connect all input sources as indicated in 

the diagram. 
7. Connect the outputs to monitors. 
8. Plug your device and other devices into AC 

power.  

9. Switch everything on in the following 
order: 

• Video input sources (i.e. DVD players, 
cameras, etc) 

• Your device. 
• Any monitors, mixers or projectors 

10. When turning off, always reverse this 
operation by turning off everything in the 
following order: 

 Any monitors, mixers, or projectors. 
 Your device. 
 Video input sources. 

11. Go to http://www.numark.com and 
register your product. 
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INSTALLATION 

This device may be mounted in a 
standard 19” rack taking up 3 spaces.  
This device may also be placed on a 
table by rotating the screen.   

We recommend mounting the device 
in the top portion of your rack so you 
can have the best viewing angle. 

Please use the included rack screws 
(4) to secure the VM03mkII to the 
rack. 

 

When mounting the VM03mkII in a 3-
rack space between other rack 
components, you may wish to use the 
rack mount elevators included with 
the unit.  Place the elevators between 
the rack and VM03mkII’s rack ear 
holes before securing the unit to the 
rack.  This will elevate the VM03mkII 
and ensure that it can rotate freely 
without any obstruction from 
neighboring components. 

 
 

For a fixed (non-rotational) installation, you can 
install the included locking screws as illustrated 
here: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE TO PIVOT THE SCREEN. 
 
DO NOT LEAVE THE DEVICE IN DIRECT SUNLIGHT. 
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REAR PANEL OVERVIEW 

FRONT PANEL OVERVIEW 

 

 
 

ALWAYS USE THE INCLUDED POWER SOURCE FOR THIS PRODUCT.  ANY OTHER SOURCE MAY 
DAMAGE THE DEVICE. 
 
The device has three separate video monitors.  Each monitor has two inputs and two outputs.  These 
monitors automatically select PAL or NTSC video formats when a signal is received.   The device must be 
powered in order to use the outputs.  Each monitor can be switched between Video A and Video B on the 
front of the device. 
 
 
 
 

  

1. A / B Buttons – These two buttons select which video input is displayed on the screen.  If you 
press A, the Video A feed will be displayed.  If you press B, the Video B feed will be displayed. 

2. Setting Buttons – These three buttons toggle and change the display settings menu.  In the 
settings menu, you can change the Brightness, Contrast, Color, Tint, and Sharpness of the 
screen.  You can also adjust the Display Time, which allows you to select how long “Video A” 
or “Video B” will be displayed in the upper right hand corner of the screen when switching 
inputs (1 sec will clear the text after 1 second, 5 sec will clear the text after 5 seconds, on will 
cause the text to remain on the screen when the video input is switched, and off will disable 
the text).    

 
 Press the middle button to enter the display settings menu.  Once you enter the display 

settings menu, press the middle button to navigate to the desired setting. 
 Use the arrow buttons to adjust the selected setting.  Pressing the Up Arrow will 

increment the value, while pressing the Down Arrow button will decrement. 
 Once you have made the desired setting changes, the settings menu will disappear after 

a few seconds.   
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GUÍA DE INSTALACIÓN RÁPIDA

 

ESPAŃOL 
 

 

 
 
1. Asegúrese de que todos los artículos 

incluidos al inicio de este manual están 
incluidos en la caja. 

2. LEA EL FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES 
DE SEGURIDAD ANTES DE UTILIZAR 
EL PRODUCTO. 

3. Estudie este diagrama de instalación.  
Hay varias maneras de usar el producto.  
El diagrama muestra las maneras en que 
puede usar las características de este 
producto. 

4. Coloque el dispositivo en una posición 
adecuada para su funcionamiento. 

5. Asegúrese de que todos los 
dispositivos estén apagados.  

6. Conecte todas las fuentes de entrada 
como se indica en el diagrama. 

7. Conecte las salidas a los monitores. 

8. Enchufe su dispositivo y otros 
dispositivos a la alimentación de 
corriente alterna.  

9. Encienda todo en el siguiente orden: 
• Fuentes de entradas de video (por 

ej. reproductores de DVD, 
cámaras, etc.) 

• Su dispositivo. 
• Todos los monitores, mezcladores 

o proyectores. 
10. Al apagar, realice siempre esta operación 

en sentido inverso apagando todo en el 
orden siguiente: 
1. Todos los monitores, mezcladores 

o proyectores. 
2. Su dispositivo. 
3. Fuentes de entradas de video. 

11. Visite http://www.numark.com y registre 
su producto. 
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INSTALACIÓN 
 

Este dispositivo puede montarse en un bastidor estándar de 19 pulgadas tomando hasta 3 espacios.  
Puede colocarse también sobre una mesa girando la pantalla.   

Recomendamos montar el 
dispositivo en la parte superior de 
su bastidor para que pueda tener 
el mejor ángulo de visualización. 
 

Use los tornillos de bastidor 
incluidos para fijar el VM03mkII al 
bastidor. 

 

Cuando monte el VM03mkII en un 
espacio de 3 bastidores entre otros 
componentes del bastidor, es 
conveniente que use los elevadores 
de montaje incluidos con la unidad.  
Coloque los elevadores entre el 
bastidor y los orificios de las orejas 
traseras del VM03mkII antes de 
fijar la unidad al bastidor.  De esta 
forma se eleva el VM03mkII y se 
asegura que pueda girar  
libremente sin ninguna instrucción 
de los componentes vecinos. 
Para una instalación fija (que no se puede girar), puede 
instalar los tornillos de fijación incluidos como se 
muestra aquí: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NO EJERZA UNA FUERZA EXCESIVA PARA GIRAR LA PANTALLA. 
 
NO DEJE ESTE DISPOSITIVO SOMETIDO A LA LUZ SOLAR DIRECTA. 
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VISTA DEL PANEL POSTERIOR

VISTA DEL PANEL FRONTAL

 
USE SIEMPRE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACIÓN INCLUIDA PARA ESTE PRODUCTO.  CUALQUIER 
OTRA FUENTE PUEDE DAÑAR EL DISPOSITIVO. 
 
Este dispositivo cuenta con tres monitores de video separados.  Cada monitor tiene dos entradas y dos 
salidas.  Estos monitores seleccionan los formatos de video PAL o NTSC automáticamente cuando se 
recibe una señal.   El dispositivo debe estar encendido para poder usar las salidas.  Cada monitor puede 
alternarse entre el Video A y el Video B en el frente del dispositivo. 
 
 
 

 
 

 

1. Botones A / B – Estos dos botones seleccionan qué entrada de video se muestra en la 
pantalla.  Si pulsa A, aparece el video de la entrada A.  Si pulsa B, aparece el video de la 
entrada B. 

2. Botones de parámetros – Estos tres botones conmutan y cambian los parámetros del menú de 
la pantalla.  En el menú de parámetros, es posible cambiar el brillo, el contraste, el color, el 
tinte y la nitidez de la pantalla.  También es posible ajustar el tiempo de pantalla, que le 
permite seleccionar cuánto tiempo aparece el “Video A” o “Video B” en la esquina superior 
derecha de la pantalla cuando se conmutan las entradas (la selección de “1 sec” borra el texto 
después de 1 segundo, “5 sec” lo borra después de 5 segundos, “on” hace que permanezca en 
la pantalla cuando se conmuta la entrada de video y “off” desactiva el texto).    

 
 Pulse el botón central para entrar al menú de parámetros de la pantalla.  Una vez 

ingresado al menú de parámetros de la pantalla, pulse el botón central para navegar 
hasta el parámetro deseado. 

 Use los botones de flecha para ajustar el parámetro seleccionado.  Al pulsar la flecha 
arriba el valor se incrementa, mientras que al pulsar la flecha abajo, el valor disminuye. 

 Una vez que haya hecho los cambios de parámetros necesarios, el menú de parámetros 
desaparece después de algunos segundos.   
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SCHNELLAUFBAUANLEITUNG

 

DEUTSCH 
 

 

  
 
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich alle auf der Vorderseite dieser Anleitung aufgeführten Einzelteile in der 
Packung befinden.  
2. LESEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE VOR INBETRIEBNAHME DES PRODUKTS .  
3. Lesen Sie das Aufbaudiagramm. Es gibt verschiedene Möglichkeiten, dieses Produkt anzuwenden. Das 
Diagramm zeigt unterschiedliche Verwendungsmöglichkeiten des Produktes an. 
4. Stellen Sie das Gerät an einer geeigneten Betriebsposition auf 
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Geräte abgeschalten sind. 
6. Verbinden Sie alle Eingangsquellen, wie im Diagramm gezeigt.  
7. Schließen Sie die Ausgänge an die Monitore an.  
8. Schließen Sie Ihr Gerät und andere Geräte an den Wechselstrom an. 
9. Schalten Sie alles in der folgenden Reihenfolge an:  

• Videoeingangsquellen (d.h. DVD-Player, Kameras, usw.)  
• Ihr Gerät  
• jegliche Monitore, Mischer oder Projektoren  

10. Das Ausschalten sollte in folgender Reihenfolge erfolgen:  
• jegliche Monitore, Mischer oder Projektoren  
• Ihr Gerät 
• Videoeingangsquellen 

11. Gehen Sie zu http:///www.numark.com und registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt. 
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INSTALLATION 
 
 
Dieses Gerät kann in einem Standard 19" Gehäuse montiert werden, das aus bis zu 3 HE 
(Höheneinheiten) besteht. Dieses Gerät kann auch auf einen Tisch gestellt werden, indem man den 
Bildschirm wie oben gezeigt dreht. 
 
Wir empfehlen, das Gerät im oberen Teil 
des Gehäuses zu montieren, damit Sie 
einen optimalen Sichtwinkel zu erhalten. 

Bitte verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten 
Rackmontageschrauben, um das 
VM03mkII sicher mit dem Rack zu 
verbinden. 

Bei der Montage des VM03mkII zwischen 
anderen Geräten in einem 3HE-Rack, 
sollten Sie den Winkeleinbausatz 
verwenden, der  dem Gerät beiliegt. 
Positionieren Sie die Kippwinkel zwischen 
Rack und den Rackohren des VM03mkII 
vor dem Verschrauben des Gerätes mit 
dem Rack.  So können Sie das VM03mkII 
ankippen und gewährleisten, dass es 
beim Herausklappen nicht mit 
benachbarten Geräten kollidiert. 

 

Für eine feste (nicht klappbare) Installation, sollten Sie 
die Sicherungsschrauben, wie hier gezeigt, montieren: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WENDEN SIE NICHT ÜBERMÄSSIG KRAFT AN, UM DEN BILDSCHIRM ZU DREHEN. 
 
SETZEN SIE DAS GERÄT NICHT DIREKTER SONNENBESTRAHLUNG AUS. 
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ÜBERSICHT ÜBER DIE RÜCKSEITE

ÜBERSICHT ÜBER DIE VORDERSEITE

 

 
 
 
VERWENDEN SIE IMMER DEN BEILIGENDEN ADAPTER FÜR DIESES PRODUKT. JEDER ANDERE 
ADAPTER KANN AM GERÄT BESCHÄDIGUNGEN VERURSACHEN. 
 
Das Gerät verfügt über drei verschiedene Videomonitore. Jeder Monitor hat zwei Eingänge und zwei 
Ausgänge. Diese Monitoren wählen automatisch das PAL oder NTSC Videoformat beim Signalempfang aus. 
Das Gerät muss mit Strom versorgt werden, um die Ausgänge zu benutzen. Auf der Vorderseite des 
Geräts kann jeder Monitor von Video A auf Video B umgeschalten werden. 
 

 

 

 
 

1. A / B Tasten – Diese beiden Tasten wählen den im Bildschirm wiederzugebenden Videoeingang 
aus. Wenn Sie “A” drücken, sehen Sie Video A im Display.  Mit der “B” Taste holen Sie sich 
Video B auf den Bildschirm. 

2. Einstellungstasten – Diese drei Tasten schalten zwischen den Displaymenüeinstellungen um 
und ermöglichen Veränderungen dieser Parameter. Im Einstellungsmenü können Sie  die 
Helligkeit, den Kontrast, die Farbbalance und den Farbton, sowie die Schärfe des Bildschirms 
definieren. Hier können Sie auch den Display Time Parameter justieren, durch den Sie 
bestimmen, wie lang beim Wechseln der Videoeingänge die Anzeige “Video A” oder “Video B” 
in der oberen rechten Ecke des Displays eingeblendet wird (“1 sec” löscht den Text nach 1 
Sekunde, “5 sec” löscht den Text nach 5 Sekunden, “on” zeigt den Text dauerhaft an und “off” 
deaktiviert die Texteinblendung).    

 
 Drücken Sie die mittlere Taste, um in das Displayeinstellungsmenü zu wechseln. 

Nachdem Sie sich in diesem Menü befinden, können Sie mit der mittleren Taste 
nacheinander die verschiedenen Einstellungen aufrufen. 

 Mit den Pfeiltasten können Sie eine gewählte Einstellung ändern.  Mit der “Pfeil Auf” 
Taste erhöhen Sie den Wert, während Sie ihn mit der “Pfeil Ab” Taste verringern.  

 Nachdem Sie alle gewünschten Einstellungen vorgenommen haben, verschwindet nach 
ein paar Sekunden das Menü automatisch.   
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GUIDE D'INSTALLATION RAPIDE

 

FRANÇAIS 

 

 

 
 

1. Assurez-vous que tous les articles 
énumérés sur la page couverture de ce 
guide sont inclus dans la boîte. 

2. VEUILLEZ LIRE LE LIVRET DES 
CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ AVANT 
D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT. 

3. Examinez bien le schéma d'installation.  
Il y a plusieurs façons d'utiliser ce 
produit.  Le schéma illustre plusieurs 
façons dont vous pouvez faire usage de 
ce produit. 

4. Placez l'appareil en position de 
fonctionnement. 

5. Assurez-vous que tous les appareils 
sont hors tension.  

6. Branchez toutes les sources tel 
qu'indiqué sur le schéma. 

7. Branchez les sorties aux moniteurs. 

8. Branchez l'appareil et autres dispositifs 
dans une prise d’alimentation CA.  

9. Mettre tous les appareils sous tension 
dans l'ordre suivant : 
• sources d’entrée vidéo (ex. 

Lecteurs DVD, caméras, etc.); 
• l’appareil; 
• tous moniteurs, consoles de 

mixage ou projecteur. 
10. Pour mettre hors tension, toujours 

inverser l'opération : 
• tous moniteurs, consoles de 

mixage ou projecteur; 
• l’appareil; 
• sources d'entrée audio. 

11. Allez à http://www.numark.com pour 
enregistrer le produit. 
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INSTALLATION 

 

Cet appareil qui nécessite 3 
emplacements, peut être monté 
dans un support standard de 
19 po.  Il peut également être 
monté sur table en pivotant 
l’écran. 

Nous recommandons de monter 
l’appareil sur la portion supérieure 
du support pour un meilleur angle 
de visionnement. 

Veuillez utiliser les vis incluses 
pour fixer le VM03mkII au 
support. 

Lorsque vous placez le 
VM03mkII entre deux autres 
appareils dans un support à trois 
emplacements, il est préférable 
d’utiliser les bras extenseurs inclus.  
Placez les bras extenseurs sur le 
support du VM03mkII et dans les 
orifices prévus avant de fixer 
l’appareil.  Ceci permet au 
VM03mkII d’être surélèvé et de 
pivoté librement sans que les 
autres appareils ne lui fassent 
obstruction. 

 

Pour une installation fixe (non pivotante), vous 
pouvez utiliser les vis d'ancrage tel qu’illustré 
ci-dessous 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
N'EMPLOYEZ PAS DE FORCE EXCESSIVE POUR FAIRE PIVOTER L'ÉCRAN. 
 
N’EXPOSEZ PAS L’APPAREIL À LA LUMIÈRE DIRECTE DU SOLEIL. 
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PANNEAU ARRIÈRE

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PANNEAU AVANT

 

 

UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT LE BLOC D’ALIMENTATION FOURNI AVEC LE PRODUIT.  TOUTE AUTRE 
SOURCE D'ALIMENTATION POURRAIT ENDOMMAGER L’APPAREIL. 
 
L'appareil dispose de trois moniteurs vidéo séparés  Chaque moniteur est doté de deux entrées et de deux 
sorties.  Ces moniteurs sélectionnent automatiquement les formats vidéo PAL ou NTSC lorsqu’ils reçoivent 
le signal.   L'appareil doit être sous tension pour pouvoir utiliser les sorties.  Chaque moniteur peut 
commuter entre le canal Vidéo 1 et le canal Vidéo 2 à l’aide d’un commutateur situé à l’avant de l’appareil. 

 

 

 

1. Touche A/B – Ces deux touches permettent de sélectionner l’entrée vidéo qui est affichée à 
l’écran.  Si vous appuyez sur A, le signal provenant de l’entrée A s’affiche.  Si vous appuyez 
sur B, le signal provenant de l’entrée B s’affiche. 

2. Touches des paramètres – Ces trois touches permettent d’activer et de modifier les réglages 
du menu d’affichage.  Dans le menu des paramètres, vous pouvez modifier la luminosité, le 
contraste, la couleur, la teinte et la netteté de l’affichage.  Vous pouvez également modifier la 
durée d’affichage de la « Vidéo A » ou de la « Vidéo B » dans le coin supérieur droit de l’écran 
lorsque vous changez de signal d’entrée (1 sec permet d’effacer le texte après 1 seconde, 5 
sec permet d’effacer le texte après 5 secondes, « on » affiche le texte aussi longtemps que le 
signal d'entrée demeure actif, et « off » désactive la fonction d’affichage de texte).    

 
 Enfoncez la touche du centre pour afficher le menu des paramètres d’affichage.  Une fois 

entré dans le menu des paramètres d’affichage, appuyez sur la touche du centre pour 
naviguer jusqu’aux paramètres que vous désirez modifier. 

 Utilisez les flèches de sélection pour modifier les paramètres.  La flèche du haut vous 
permet d’augmenter la valeur des paramètres, alors que celle du bas vous permet de les 
diminuer. 

 Une fois les paramètres modifiés, le menu des paramètres disparaît après quelques 
secondes.   
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GUIDA DI IMPOSTAZIONE RAPIDA

 

ITALIANO 

 

 
 
1. Verificare che tutti gli elementi elencati 

sul frontespizio di questo manuale siano 
contenuti nella confezione. 

2. PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE IL PRODOTTO 
LEGGERE IL LIBRETTO DELLE 
ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA.  

3. Esaminare attentamente lo schema di 
montaggio. Vi sono diversi modi di 
utilizzare il prodotto. Lo schema illustra i 
modi in cui è possibile servirsi delle 
caratteristiche di questo prodotto. 

4. Posizionare il dispositivo in modo 
adeguato all’operazione. 

5. Assicurarsi che tutti i dispositivi 
siano spenti.  

6. Collegare tutte le sorgenti d’ingresso 
come indicato nel schema. 

7. Collegare le uscite ai monitor. 
8. Collegare tutti i dispositivi alla corrente 

C.A.  
9. Accendere tutto nel seguente ordine: 

• Sorgenti d’ingresso video (cioè 
lettori DVD, telecamere, ecc) 

• Il dispositivo, 
• Tutti i monitor, i mixer o i proiettori 

10. Al momento dello spegnimento, invertire 
sempre questa operazione, spegnendo 
nel seguente ordine: 
• Tutti i monitor, i mixer o i 

proiettori. 
• Il dispositivo. 
• Le sorgenti d’ingresso video. 

11. Recarsi sul sito http://www.numark.com 
e registrare il prodotto. 
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INSTALLAZIONE 

 

Questo dispositivo può essere 
montato in un rack standard da 
19” occupando 3 spazi. Il 
dispositivo può anche essere 
posto su un tavolo ruotando lo 
schermo.   

Si consiglia il montaggio del 
dispositivo nella parte superiore 
del rack in modo da ottenere la 
migliore angolazione. 

Per fissare il VM03mkII al rack 
servirsi delle apposite viti in 
dotazione. 

 

Per montare il VM03mkII su uno dei 3 
ripiani del rack tra altri componenti, si 
possono utilizzare i montanti in 
dotazione all’apparecchio. Porre i 
montanti tra il rack e i fori per il rack 
del VM03mkII prima di fissare 
l’apparecchio al rack stesso. Così 
facendo, si innalza il VM03mkII e si fa 
in modo che possa ruotare 
liberamente senza intralcio da parte 
degli altri componenti. 

 

Per ottenere un’installazione fissa (non rotante), si 
possono installare le viti di fissaggio in dotazione 
come da illustrazione: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NON IMPIEGARE ECCESSIVA FORZA NEL FAR RUOTARE LO SCHERMO. 
 
NON LASCIARE IL DISPOSITIVO ALLA LUCE DIRETTA DEL SOLE. 
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PANORAMICA DEL PANNELLO POSTERIORE

PANORAMICA DEL PANNELLO ANTERIORE

 

 
 

SERVIRSI SEMPRE DELLA SORGENTE DI ALIMENTAZIONE IN DOTAZIONE A QUESTO 
PRODOTTO. QUALSIASI ALTRA SORGENTE POTREBBE DANNEGGIARE IL DISPOSITIVO. 
 
Il dispositivo è dotato di tre video monitor separati. Ciascun monitor presenta due ingressi e due uscite.  
Questi monitor selezionano automaticamente i formati PAL o NTSC quando ricevono un segnale. Per 
servirsi delle uscite è necessario alimentare il dispositivo. Ciascun monitor può essere fatto passare da 
Video A a Video B sulla parte anteriore del dispositivo. 
 
 

 

 

1. Tasti A / B – Questi due pulsanti selezionano quale ingresso video verrà visualizzato sullo 
schermo. Premendo A, verrà visualizzato il segnale Video A.  Premendo B, verrà visualizzato il 
segnale Video B. 

2. Tasti Setting (impostazioni) – Questi tre pulsanti commutano e modificano il menu di 
impostazione display.  Nel menu di impostazione, si possono modificare la luminosità, il 
contrasto, il colore, la tonalità e la nitidezza dello schermo. Si può inoltre regolare il tempo di 
visualizzazione, cosa che permette di selezionare la durata di visualizzazione del “Video A” o 
del “Video B” nell’angolo superiore destro dello schermo quando si commutano gli ingressi (1 
sec cancellerà il testo dopo 1 secondo, 5 sec lo cancellerà dopo 5 secondi, on farà in modo che 
il testo rimanga sullo schermo mentre è attivo l’ingresso video, mentre off disattiva il testo).    

 
 Premere il tasto intermedio per entrare nel menu di impostazione display. Una volta 

entrati nel menu, premere il tasto intermedio per navigare fino all’impostazione 
desiderata. 

 Servirsi dei tasti freccia per regolare l’impostazione selezionata.  Premendo la freccia Su 
(UP) il valore aumenta, premendo la freccia Giù (Down), diminuisce. 

 Una volta apportate le modifiche desiderate alle impostazioni, l’apposito menu 
scomparirà dopo alcuni secondi.   
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SPECIFICATIONS 

 
Display 5.6" TFT LCD Panel(320 x3(RGB)x 234 ), CCFL analog I/F 

Display Area 113.28(W) x 84.708(H) mm 

Resolution 320x3 (RGB) * 234 pixels 

Brightness 350 cd/m
2

Vertical dot pitch 0.362 mm 

Horizontal dot pitch 0.118 mm 

Contrast angle 300:1 

Viewing angle (Left/Right/Top/Bottom): 65/65/45/65 degree 

   Video input specification 2 PAL/NTSC compatible composite video inputs per screen 

Video output specification  2 PAL/NTSC compatible composite video outputs per screen 

LCD display adjustment     Color, Tint, Brightness, Contrast adjustment for each screen 

Power supply Input voltage: +12VDC 
   Power consumption: 1.5A (Estimated) 

Power consumption 18W (Estimated, Fully Operating) 

AC/DC Power Adapter Input: 100V to 220V AC 
Output: +12V +/-5%, 2.5A 

Working Temperature  

Unit Weight    2.49kg 

Dimension    48(W), 13(D), 7(H) cm 

Included Accessories AC adapter 

 
 
 

horwl
65A (Estimated)

horwl
19.8W (Estimated, Fully Operating)

horwl
A

horwl
0°~ 40°C

horwl
55 kg

horwl
+ Power cord, Rack screws x 4, Spacer x4
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